Edition: 03/09.2016SFP 03 T A Replaces: SFP 02 T A
Headquarters:
CASAPPA S.p.A.
Via Balestrieri, 1
43044 Lemignano di Collecchio
Parma (Italy)
Tel. (+39) 0521 30 41 11
Fax (+39) 0521 80 46 00

(8.406)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 30•34 S0-L8 Z0-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW
V
H
OR
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
10	 ID02	 DCAT200-002
SFP
SFP 30 COUPLING KIT VERSION 0
SFP 30 SUPPORT KIT VERSION 5
Ordering Code:
62024007 COUPLING KIT FP30-0-16 Z0-L8
Ordering Code:
62024006 SUPPORT KIT FP30-5-16 Z0-L8
01
/0
7.
20
08
DCAT200-002	 ID02	 11
SFP
SFP 30 HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS ISO STANDARD VERSION 0 16 Z0
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G V
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
IN
(BSPP)
OUT
(BSPP)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
Nm
(lbf in)
SFP 30•34
S
D 0-16 Z0
-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW 189
(7.441)
130,5
(5.138)
G 3/4 G 3/4
64
(2.520)

(8.406)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 30•34 S0-16 Z0-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW
O
For PTOs with support
H
V OR
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
12	 ID02	 DCAT200-002
SFP
For PTOs without support
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G V
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
IN
(BSPP)
OUT
(BSPP)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
Nm
(lbf in)
SFP 30•34
S
D 5-16 Z0
-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW 189
(7.441)
130,5
(5.138)
G 3/4 G 3/4
64
(2.520)
68
(2.677)
183,5
(7.224)
90 ±9
(717 ÷ 876)
SFP 30•43
-(H)L GF/GF-N-QW
195

(8.406)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 30•34 S5-16 Z0-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW
O
V
H
O
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
Max. radial load (Fr)
9000 N (2025 lbf)
24 mm (0.9449 in) from
mounting face
SFP 30 HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS ISO STANDARD VERSION 5 16 Z0
DCAT200-002	 ID02	 13
SFP
SFP 30 HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS ITALIAN STANDARD VERSION 0 19 T1
For PTOs with support
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G V
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
IN
(BSPP)
OUT
(BSPP)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
Nm
(lbf in)
SFP 30•34
S
D 0-19 T1
-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW 168
(6.614)
109,5
(4.311)
G 3/4 G 3/4
64
(2.520)
68
(2.677)
162,5
(6.398)
90 ±9
(717 ÷ 876)
SFP 30•43
-(H)L GF/GF-N-QW

(7.579)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 30•34 S0-19 T1-(H)L GE/GE-N-QW
O
H
V OR
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
14	 ID02	 DCAT200-002
SFP
SFP 35 BASE MODEL HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS VERSION 0 F9 Z0
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
IN
(BSPP)
OUT
(BSPP)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
SFP 35•90
0-F9 Z0-(H)L GF/GF-N-QW
235
(9.252)
155
(6.102)
G 1 1/4 G1
70,2
(2.764)
74
(2.913)
229,5
(9.035)
SFP 35•100 S
D
239
(9.409)
159
(6.260)
233,5
(9.193)
SFP 35•112  245
(9.646)
165
(6.496)
239,5
(9.429)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 35•90 S0-F9 Z0-(H)L GG/GF-N-QW
O
H
130 ±13 Nm
1036 - 1266 lbf in
130 ±13 Nm
1036 - 1266 lbf in
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
DCAT200-002	 ID02	 15
SFP
SFP 35 COUPLING KIT VERSION 0
SFP 35 SUPPORT KIT VERSION 5
Ordering Code:
62100015 COUPLING KIT FP 35 - 0 - 16 Z0 - F9
Ordering Code:
62100014 SUPPORT KIT FP 35 - 5 - 16 Z0 - F9
O
 0
3/
09
.2
01
6
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
O
O
16	 ID02	 DCAT200-002
SFP
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G
mm
(in)

(9.429)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 35•90 S0-16 Z0-(H)L GG/GF-N-QW
O
H For PTOs with support
130 ±13 Nm
1036 - 1266 lbf in
SFP 35 HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS ISO STANDARD VERSION 0 16 Z0
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
DCAT200-002	 ID02	 17
SFP
SFP 35 HYDRAULIC GEAR PUMPS ISO STANDARD VERSION 5 16 Z0
Pump type
A B C (u) D (u) E F G
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
IN
(BSPP)
OUT
(BSPP)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
SFP 35•90
5-16 Z0-(H)L GG/GF-N-QW
235
(9.252)
155
(6.102)
G 1 1/4 G1
70,2
(2.764)
74
(2.913)
229,5
(9.035)
SFP 35•100 S
D
239
(9.409)
159
(6.260)
233,5
(9.193)
SFP 35•112  245
(9.646)
165
(6.496)
239,5
(9.429)
Rotation: S=left - D=right
How to order:
(u) GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS
For more information see page 18
SFP 35•90 S5-16 Z0-(H)L GG/GF-N-QW
O
For PTOs without supportH
Max. radial load (Fr)
9000 N (2025 lbf)
24 mm (0.9449 in) from
mounting face
R
ep
la
ce
s:
 0
1/
07
.2
00
8
O
 0
1/
03
.2
01
0
18	 ID02	 DCAT200-002
SFP
PORT SIZES
Tightening torque for low pressure side port
Tightening torque for high pressure side port (values obtained at 350 bar)
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS BSPP
British standard pipe parallel (55°) conforms to UNI - ISO 228
01
/0
7.
20
08
CODE
Nominal
size
A Ø B Ø C D E
mm
(inch)
mm
(inch)
mm
(inch)
mm
(inch)
Nm
(lbf in)
Nm
(lbf in)
GE 3/4” G 3/4
39
(1.5354)
24,5
(0.9646)
18
(0.7087)
Max. 1
(0.039)
30 +2,5
(266 ÷ 288)
90 +5
(797 ÷ 841)
GF 1” G 1
49